
Annual Seminarian Initiative
Month of September 2025
Chair – Carol McMahon

Fr. Alberto's
Installation Mass & Reception 

Sunday, September 28, 2025
9:00 am Church & Parish Hall

Membership Coffee
Wednesday, Octobr 8, 2025

9:30 am – Parish Hall
Chairs: Shelly Rey, Cristina Vazquez 

& Fran Murphy

General Meeting
Wednesday, November 12, 2025

9:30 am – Parish Hall
      Presentation – Yoga by Bill Rodowsky 

from Back to Health

Holiday Bazaar
Saturday, November 22, 2025   4-7 pm &
Sunday, November 23, 2025   8 am-2 pm

Parish Hall
Chairs: Debora Kolb, Bertha Martos & Daria Pecic

Toy Drive
Saturday, December 6, 2025 
Sunday, December 7, 2025

Sponsored by the Men’s Club

Wednesday, December 10, 2025 
9:30 am 

Anthony’s Clam House & Grill 
Chair – Janalyn Reeder 

General Meeting
Wednesday, January 14, 2026

9:30 am – Parish Hall
Speaker – Tara David, Esq.  Estate Law

Anointing of the Sick 
Saturday, March 7, 2026

11:00  am  - Mass
12:00 pm Luncheon – Parish Hall
Chairs: Kathy Reynolds, Jane Czubay & Pat Raite

Day of Recollection
Wednesday, March 11, 2026

9:30 am – Parish Hall
Presenter-Fr. Kaz of the 

Marians of the Immaculate Conception 
Chairs: Paulette Kardos & Gloria Whitaker

 Annual Fish Fry
  Friday, March 27, 2026

6:00 pm 
Sponsored by the Men’s Club

General Meeting
Wednesday, April 8, 2026

9:30 am – Parish Hall
TBA

Installation Mass & Breakfast
Wednesday, May 13, 2026

8:45 am Mass
9:30 am Breakfast

Coral Ridge Country Club

www.stjohncc.org  •  Email: womensguild@stjohncc.org

St. John the Baptist Women’s Guild
2025 - 2026 Calendar of Events

Visit: www.stjohncc.org   Email: womensguild@stjohncc.org

Christ Child 
Tea

Annual Luncheon & 
Fashion Show

Saturday, February 21, 2026
11:00 am – Coral Ridge Yacht Club 

Chairs: Barbara Martelli & Paula Davis




